

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0340 Version: 1 Name: Stantec Consulting Services, Lombard, Illinois

Type: Disbursement Status: Approved

File created: 9/8/2020 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Title: PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

Department(s): Department of Resource Management

Action: Authorization to disburse payment

Payee: Stantec Consulting Services, Lombard, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Comprehensive habitat enhancement services - Central Region

Fiscal Impact: \$300,677.09

Accounts: Professional Services 51028.520830, 51058.520830, 51051.520830 and 51009.520830,

Grant & Mitigation Accounts 51010.521444

Contract Number(s): #74000003824 issued under project #18-31-101C

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: Payment for expenses related to execution of comprehensive habitat enhancement services provided by Stantec Consulting Services, including invasive species and brush removal operations, pursuant to the Habitat Enhancement Services contract approved by the Forest Preserves

of Cook County's Board of Commissioners on 7/26/2018 (Agenda Item 18-0299).

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT

**Department(s):** Department of Resource Management

**Action:** Authorization to disburse payment

Payee: Stantec Consulting Services, Lombard, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Comprehensive habitat enhancement services - Central Region

**Fiscal Impact:** \$300,677.09

File #: 20-0340, Version: 1

**Accounts:** Professional Services 51028.520830, 51058.520830, 51051.520830 and 51009.520830, Grant & Mitigation Accounts 51010.521444

Contract Number(s): #74000003824 issued under project #18-31-101C

**District(s):** Districtwide

**Summary:** Payment for expenses related to execution of comprehensive habitat enhancement services provided by Stantec Consulting Services, including invasive species and brush removal operations, pursuant to the Habitat Enhancement Services contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County's Board of Commissioners on 7/26/2018 (Agenda Item 18-0299).